AIRLINE
ACCESSORIES
2
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Electric Motion and Pneumatic Division - Europe
 	 WARNING — USER RESPONSIBILITY
FAILURE OR IMPROPER SELECTION OR IMPROPER USE OF THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN OR
RELATED ITEMS CAN CAUSE DEATH, PERSONAL INJURY AND PROPERTY DAMAGE.

&
Back Pressure Sensor for Cylinder Mounting
	 Thread	 Thread	 Bore	 Weight 	 Order Code
	 Cylinder Port	 Supply Port	 Ømm	 kg
	 M5	 M5	 2	 0,10	 PWS-C5145
	 G1/8	 G1/8	 5	 0,11	 PWS-C5148
	 G1/4	 G1/4	 7	 0,10	 PWS-C5149
	 G3/8	 G3/8	 10	 0,17	 PWS-C5143
	 G1/2	 G1/2	 14	 0,15	 PWS-C5142
Symbol
Operating pressure:	 0 to 10 bar
Permissible fluids:	 Air or neutral gas 50micron or filtration, lubricated or not
Operating temperature:	 -15OC to +70OC
Storage temperature:	 -20OC to +70OC
No. of operations with dry air at 6 bar 20OC 1 Hz:	 10 million
Maximum operating frequency:	 1 Hz
Output characteristics:	 Flow @ 6 bar 90l/m
Maximum connecting torque:	 M5 = 1Nm; 1/8 = 8Nm; 1/4 = 12Nm; 3/8 = 30Nm; 1/2 = 35Nm
Body material:	 Zinc alloy / Thermo plastic
Connection thread:	 Brass
Operating information
•	 Detects stoppage of a cylinder due to a pressure
drop in the exhaust chamber
•	 Single unit design
•	 For direct mounting to cylinders
•	 Pneumatic output
•	 Wide range of sizes
H
LB/2
ØA
Ø4
B
	 Order		  ØA	 B	 H	 L
	 Code
	 PWS-CS145	 19	 11,0	 16,0	 42
	 PWS-CS148	 22	 16,5	 29,0	 40
	 PWS-CS149	 22	 23,5	 26,0	 43
	 PWS-CS143	 22	 23,5	 36,5	 43
	 PWS-CS142	 22	 32,0	 29,5	 48
Back Pressure Sensors - Mono block - Dimensions (mm)
H
K
C
B
LB/2
1
8
,
5
2
4
,
5
2m�32�
¯16�
22�
2
0
�
18 X 14�
2m�32�
	 Order		  C	 B	 H	 K	 L
	 Code
	 PWS-B155	 8	 11	 16,5	 10	 17
	 PWS-B188	 5	 16	 20,0	 10	 20
	 PWS-B199	 8	 21	 20,0	 10	 22
	 PWS-B133	 10	 28	 22,0	 12	 25
	 PWS-B122	 12	 33	 26,0	 14	 26
Back Pressure Sensors - Modular - Dimensions (mm)
Plug-in & Monoblock
back pressure sensors
	 		  6bar				    6bar
	 PWS-P111			   4,4				    0,4

Flow Control Valves with By-directional Control
Knob and nut for Panel Mounting
	 Thread	 Number	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order Code
		  of turns	 at 6 bar, l/min	 kg
	 G1/8	 13	 72	 0,03	 VQB12-Q-0X-5*
	 G1/8	 13	 240	 0,03	 VQB12-Q-0-5
	 G1/4	 13	 1320	 0,07	 VQB22-Q-0-5
	 G1/2	 13	 3600	 0,27	 VQB42-Q-0-5
	 Thread	 Number	 Qmax input	 Weight 	 Order Code
		  of turns	 at 6 bar, l/min	 kg
	 G1/8	 13	 72	 0,03	 VQB12-0X-5*
	 G1/8	 13	 240	 0,03	 VQB12-0-5
	 G1/4	 13	 1320	 0,07	 VQB22-0-5
	 G1/2	 13	 3600	 0,26	 VQB42-0-5
	 To Suit		  Weight	 Order Code
			   kg

Flow scfm
@ 100 psig inlet
Dimensions Order Codes
NPTF
BSPT (R)A B D
1/8'' 115 1.85 0.81 0.63 ES12MC ESB12MC
1/4'' 129 1.85 0.81 0.63 ES25MC ESB25MC
3/8'' 219 3.31 1.26 1.00 ES37MC ESB37MC
1/2'' 549 3.31 1.26 1.00 ES50MC ESB50MC
3/4'' 893 4.56 2.01 1.62 ES75MC ESB75MC
1'' 1,013 4.56 2.01 1.62 ES100MC ESB100MC
1-1/4'' 1,486 5.69 2.88 - ES125MC ESB125MC
1-1/2'' 1,580 5.69 2.88 - ES150MC ESB150MC
PDE2566TCUK
16
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Electric Motion and Pneumatic Division - Europe

Spare parts
Sinter element (45 µm)
Type Order Code Type Order Code
G1/4 SFS-1/4 KL 2001 SFSE-1/4 KL 2015
G3/8 SFS-3/8 KL 2002 SFSE-3/8 KL 2015
G1/2 SFS-1/2 KL 2003 SFSE-1/2 KL 2015
G3/4 SFS-3/4 KL 2004 SFSE-3/4 KL 2016
G1 SFS-1 KL 2005 SFSE-1 KL 2017
G1.1/4 SFS-1 1/4 KL 2006 SFSE-1 1/4 KL 2018
G1.1/2 SFS-1 1/2 KL 2007 SFSE-1 1/2 KL 2019
G2 SFS-2 KL 2008 SFSE-2 KL 2020